In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016 .

AMO02

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

'
!
S m——Ts

AO

Company details

[ofsfs[1]afaf1]8

Company number

- EE’ ‘ S
é%\‘v;‘i%

Companies House

— )

| please
t .
Ehouse—

*pO8PUAC3*
06/07/2020

:ﬂ
8 COMPANIES HOUSE
-'—___——_-__-' .

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

bold black capitals.

Company name in full | GOL Realisations Ltd

' ' Administrator's name - -
Full forename(s) Michael John
Surname Magnay

Administrator’s address

‘Building name/numberl?O Box 500

Street |2 Hardman Street
|
. Post town _ [ Manchester
County/Region ’ : ' ‘ '
oot |[M[6[0] [2[A[T]
Country |

Administrator's name o

Full forename(s) Daniel Francis

© Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Butters

another administrator.

Administrator’s address o

Building name/numberl 1'New Street Square

O Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about

Street _ ILondon another administrator, \
Posttown . |EC4A 3HQ

County/Region - l _

PUJ:\.\JC‘IL | - I I O I I I I I

Country ) | :

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

s Bl

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:
[x] Statement-of-affairs
(I B

Statement of concurrence -

=

. Date

Date of the statement of affairs

G ol Bhll

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

“T2T5 Tole I2Tol2 o

ﬂ°ﬂ
. Y]
=
o §.
: ~

Sign and date

- Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

H%Wﬁﬁgmﬁm.

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query

| op the form_The contact information_you.give will.be_____

visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contarct name

Emily Thorne
Deloitte LLP

Company name

Address

Four Bﬁndleyplace

gWhere to send

"You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below: ‘

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way_Cardiff \Walas (F143U7, -

[
DOOOTE D= N

I I Ry Jep
0 ) ¢

DX 33050 Cardiff. -

B12HZ

County/Region

=TT

| Country

DX

Telephone

+44 121 632 6000
' Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following: :

0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes .
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This-form is available inan
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on'the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0



Formérly Form 2.15B
Rule.3.31

- Statement of Concurrence

In the High Court of,JusticeABusinvess and Property Court Manchester Court .

No. 000643 of 2020

.GOL Realisations Limited '
03513318

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of:
GOL Realisations Limited

e e COMP ANy

by Neil Greenhalgh

Statement of Truth:

I, Lee Bagnéll, of Edinburgh House, Hollinsbrook Way, Pilsworth, Bury, Lancashire, United Kingdom,’
BL9 8RR ’ .

*Delete as applicable *concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above compény and | believe that the facts stated in
the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on
the date that it entered administration. :

OR

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs are a
full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it entered
administration. ' ‘

Signed

_ S —
' Date ' ' D2.0% Lo, . )

Name in BLOCK.l';ETTERS ee VBA_C’UAL!_ '



e
B
-

The Insolvency
Service

IRARENPEACKA T ANV T

Name of company

Rule 3.30

Statement of Affairs (Admlnlstratlon)

~ TITLE [soL REALISATIONS LIMITED

(IN ADMINISTRATION)

Enter court details

Enter full name of-
company to which
this Statement of

In the IHigh Court of Justice, Business & Property Courts of E & V\d Number I000643/2020

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS OF (name of company)

GOL REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY GO OUTDOORS LIMITED) L

Allai S Taaded

Enter the date

(DD/MM/YYYY) of |

administration order)

Enter your full name

- including title, first

name, any middle

names and surname.

Enter the date
(DD/IMMIYYYY) this
form was completed

PART A
The part particulars and other information shown in this statement of affairs and any
continuation sheets give a full and complete statement of the company'’s affairs as at

Date (2310612020

The guidance notes below tell you how to complete this form easily and
correctly.

Show the company’s financiaI position by completing all the pages of this
form, which will then be the company’s statement of affairs. :

PART B

STATEMENT OF TRUTH

| believe that the facts stated:
1. In this Statement of Affairs and any continuation sheets; and
2. In the deciaration in Part A above. :

are true. '

Full Na"?é Me"Greé‘nha'gh - - X
signed [ Sfeeahgd

Dated LOL{ 0:} 2020 ]




A - Summary of Assets

| List assets with brief description

Assets subject to a fixed charge (see guidance)

BUSINESS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

Book value

181,197

Estimated
realisable value

(£)

15,499,999

GOODWILL

PROPERTIES

SHAREHOLDING IN GO OUTDOORS FISHING LIMITED

SHAREHOLDING IN MITCHELL'S PRACTICAL CAMPERS LIMITED

- SHAREHOLDING IN CCC OUTDOORS LIMITED

SHAREHOLDING IN TOUCHWOOD SPORTS LIMITED

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

SHAREHOLDING IN GO OUTDOORS EQUESTRIAN LIMITED
" LESS: MONIES DUE TO A FIXED CHARGEHOLDER

' (58,608,497)__ .

. (58,608,497)

SRAURITFALL TO TIXED CHARGEROLDER

(5.921,000)

@37T08749)

‘ Ass-eﬁlsﬂtﬁécm%ﬂbétm:gth;afgﬁmﬁuim =

.creditors

STOCK 73,369,697 35,300,000
TRADE RECEIVABLES 863,767 _ 212,288
PREPAYMENTS 4,771,687 856,218
PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT 30,669,989 2,706,300
INTERCOMPANY LONG TERM LOANS 7,812,688 1,475,977
CASH 1768190 _ 1,768,190
SELLER RECORDS N T 1
BUSINESS CONTRACTS - R
{ Uncharged:assets (seé guidance) ~ c N
\
Estimated total assets available for preferential 11 9,256,01 8 42’31 8,975

Signed | N ‘Sér&v(mg?j-)' _

] Date [ (G T WaG |




A1 — Summary of Liabilities

 Estimated |
realisable

value /

Estimated
|__to rank

£

| (carried from page A)

. -|-Estimated total assets available for-preferential-creditors. ~ o

142,318,975

Liabilities

i Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/su_rplus és regards preferential creditors

42,318,975

{600.000)

F-ctipystnd nezarrinad nart of net E[OQQHM wggrp égg"&églg l:g cammy forviandy .

~Estimated total assets available for fioatilig cliaige Noiders

41,718,975

Debts secured by floating charges

(43,108,491)

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

(1,389,516)

600,000

_Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

600,000

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders) 5 .

(34,738,156)

Estimated deficiencyléurplus as regards non;pféféréntiél"crieditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

(34,138,156)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) (1,389,516)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (35.527.,672) .
Issued avnd called up capifal 172,527

Estimated totai deficiency/surplus as regards members (35,700,199)

| Date [ QR IGFH28720

|

 Sigried | 'Nf){,rwu,l%fts




(excluding consumer

" NOTE:

over property in the company’s possession.

B

COMPANY CREDITORS
creditors and employees — se

f more.convenient, a list of the company’s creditors may be attached to this page
information as in this table. You must include all creditors, excluding consumer creditors an
of Securjty’ any creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing, conditional sale agreements or c:

e pz

as lo:
d e

yes B1 and B2)

3 as it contains all the
dloyees, and identify u
zditors claiming retenti

same
nder ‘Details
on of title

Nanije of Address Amount of debt T= Details of Sect_?::rity' ~ " Date | Value of security
creditor (with postcode) £ ’ f security £
_orclaimant | L . ) N given _ ||
GENERAL | SEE ATTACHED LIST | 16,362,979 .
» HMRC |uarce susiness, sorz, newcasTie Ness 12| 2 835 938
JD SPORTS FASHION PLC (UNSECURED) | EDINBURGH HOUSE, HOLLINSBROOK WAY. PILSWORTH, BURY, BL9 EVRT 1 5,539’239 } !
Total | 134,738,156

Signed [|_ [ GrallAh | Date (OZ[SE[2020 ]




SUPPLER
1000 MILE SPORTSWEAR UMITED
2PURELTD
/750
AAND J ENTERPRISE CO LTD
AAND 5 TASKER INTERNATIONAL
4B SPORTS NUTRIMION {H5 K1)
ABBEYWOOD HOLDINGS (1284)
ABC DIGITAL SOLUTIONS LTD
AU
ACTEX INTERNATIONAL LTD
ADDIESHAW GODDARD
ADIDAS (uK) (TO
AEW UK Core Property Fund
AFFINITY WATER
AGON SYSTEMS UMITED
0

ARG
ALL-DOOR ENGINEERING LTD
ALLPORT CARGO SERVICES
ALLPORT CARGO SERVICES (USD)
ALPMABET (GB) LTD
AMBERSTONE SECURITY LIMITED (w4
AMBERSTONE TECHNOLOGY LTD
AMC MERCHARDISING LIMITED
AMER SPORTS UXATD.

AMERICAN EXPRESS PAYMENT SERVH
AMG GROUP LTD

APEX RADIO SYSTEMS LIMITED

APS BIOCONTROL LD -
APS GROUP (ALLIED PUBLICITY SERVIZ
AQUAPOINT LTD .
ARDBLAIR SPORTS IMPORTERS LTD
ARDBLAIR SPORTS IMPORTERS LTD
ARISTOCRATE DISTRIBUTORS LTD
ASCOT PROPERTIES (2400}

ASGHA HOSIERY CO LTD (1392)
ASHOOWN PHILUIPS (£437)

ASICS UXLTD

ASMARA INTERNATIONAL LTD (GHIl
ASSURED FIRE & SECURITY
ATLANTIC FACILITIES & MAINTENANG
AURORA COMMERCE UMITED (LOST
AVISON YOUNG {1333)

AWIN LTD (DIGITAL WINDOW LIMITE|
8.5, PENSION FUND {1326}

828 (B YO B LINKS LTD}

BACUP SHOE DIRECT LTD
BALANCEBEST LTD

BALCON PLASTICS -

BARCLAYCARD (MERCIIANT SERVICEY
BARILUANCE SYSTEMS LTD
BARLOWS (UK) LTD

BARUCH ENTERPRISES LTO
BASIDON CO

BASINGSTOKE & DEAN COUNCIL
BATILE, HAYWARD & BOWER LTD
BCB INTERNATIONAL LTD

BCB INTERNATIONAL LTO
BEACON PRODUCTS LTD

BEAL

BEDFORD COUNCIL
BEHTECH SYSTEMS LTD.
Belgrave Land (Wigan] Uinited
BENCHMARK FABRICATIONS LTD
BERGHAUS UMITED

BERGHAUS LIMITED

BESTWAY

ES)

U

)

BEYOND HOPE LTD

BIFFA WASTE SERVICES LTD
BIOUITE INC

BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCR.
Birmingham Ravenside RP Limized

BLACK DIAMOND EQUIPMENT AG (BRADSHAW TAYLOR)

1S GUARDING)

PESLTD

350
FERRET LTD}

umiep

IMITED) AS AT 23 JUNE 2020
Address_Linel .
UNIT N PENFOLD TRADING ESTATE

-46C BAVELAW ROAD.

273 WIBSEY PARK AVE

35F NO.386 SHIZHENG RD
ESSEXBARN

WESTON CENTRE

138 Bramall Lane

TECHNOLOGY HOUSE .
WILLOWBUAN INDUSTRIAL ESTAT
UNT 86"

3SOVEREIGN SQUARE.

PEPPER ROAD

FLAT/ROOM 1401 CAMBRIDGE HSE
THETA BUILDING

BELGRAVE HOUSE

KELBURN BUSINESS PARK

- 102A TANTOBIE RD

PROSPECT BUSINESS CENTRE
CHEETWAM HOUSE

ELIOT PARK INNOVATION CENTRE
PIBPINGFORD MANOR

EURCPA BOULEVARD

UNIT 58 TONG YUEN FACTORY BUILDING
ASSURED HOUSE

080X 8750

UNITS 7/3 SHEILO DRIVE

4TH FLOOR

17TH FLOOR

5 SUNFIELD BUSINESS PARK
ATHERTONHOUMEMILL -
118 WHELDON ROAD

uNITEA .
DEPTMFQ2

32 NACHSHON

unir2s

WATKINS HOUSE

BUSINESS RATES DEPARTMENT
BUSINESS RATES DEPARTMENT
CROFTONDRIVE

MOWELL HOUSE

HOWELL HOUSE. .
UNIT 10 EF1 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
2 AUE RABELAS .
BUSINESS RATES DEPARTMENT
24 MALKINS WOOD LANE

/o Hifler Hopkins LLp

IUBILEE KOUSE

‘THE PENTLAND CENTRE

‘THE PENTLAND CENTRE

7 FLOOR, EAST WING

E208 WARMCD IND PARK
CORONATION ROAD
65JAYSTREET

‘BUSINESS RATES DEPARTMENT
North suite
HANS-MAIR-STRASSE-9

Address_Lina2

(MPERIAL WAY

UTTLE BOYTON HALL FARM

. 10GROSVENOR STREET

110HN

Address_Une3 .

WIBSEY

28/F TMLTOVZER
SOVEREIGN STREET
MAZELGROVE
33 Jermy Street

CHAUCER INDUSTRIAL ESYATE

CHADKIRK INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
THURROCK PARK WAY

1 HIGH STREET

BARTLEYWAY

BARRINGTON ROAD

26-28 CAMERON ROAD

LYON WAY INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
76 BUCKINGHAM PALACE ROAD

DENTON BURN

YORK ROAD BUSINESS PARK

BARKEY ROAD
WATERLOO
ELIOT BUSINESS PARK

" westarook "

BROADMEADOW HALL

WARDLEY INOUSTRIAL ESTATE
2 THOMAS MORE SQUARE
125 OLD BROAD STREET

NEW MILL ROAD

RAILWAY STREET

. CHAULENGER WAY

RAMAT
LAKE ENTERPRISE PARK

PEGAMOID ROAD

POBOX 191

ALLENBY ROAD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
LAMBY INDUSTRIAL PARK

LAMBY INDUSTRIAL PARK
BRECONROAD ¢

POBOX 18

First Floor, Radius House
JUBILEE ROAD

LAKESIOE

WAKESIDE

TSIM SHA TSU CENTRE
MANCHESTER ROAD
CRESSEX

4F BROOKLYN.
POBOXS

2 Town Mill

3 HO! SHING ROAD.

DITTONS ROAD
2y

TMBURY
COWLEY BUSINESS PARK

SHEPRETH
TSIM SHA TSHI
FRIMLEY ROAD

DUNDEE TECHNOLOGY PARK

4 BARUING WAY .
LI CHiKOK

CHURCH LANE
APPLEWOOD VILLAGE

WORSLEY

STAQKSTEADS

EDGERLEY DRAIN ROAD

LADIES WALK
MONTAGU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE

LONDONROAD  *
WNETLOOG AVENUE, RUMNEY
WNETLOOG AVENUE, RUMNEY

WORSLEY
51 Clarendon Road
SQUIRES LANE"
SQUIRES LANE

66 MODY R0AD
MOSSLEY

NEW YORK

Rue duPre

CONGLETON

58538580833588
] 2

PORT GLASGOW]

AU
TSEUN WANN,:
et

bwick

os.

SEKPORT

don

\TFIELOD

LEGATE
A

ey k

SHIFFIELD

otjuidee
CHEADLE HEATH

RGOWRIE
MRGOWRIE
 ESTER
1:RPOOL
EATON
RINGTON
NMOON

/oRDS

BIAMINGHAM
“MANCHESTER |
N

1ohooN

BatuP
CASTLEFORD

1
i
p
b

B. COUTIWVATION

TAIWAN

4730160

g

S

——

O,

~J
N

&

NESB 29F
HX
151 4ER

-

51,846
197,028

165,000/
1,603

1922
5738
18,893
1600
1376
228,
19
6,59|
163,528
1,943

a14




BLACKBURN COUNCIL BUSINESS RATES DEPARTMENT

BLUE CASTLE BUSINESS SERVICES LT] | WARWICK HOUSE

BOTYOMUNE TECKNOLOGIES UIMITED 115 CHATHAM STREET

BOX T YORKSHIRE MILLROAD

BRAMWELL INTERNATIONAL LTD HINCASTER

BRENT COUNCIL ‘BUSINESS RATES DEPARTMENT

BRIDGEDALE OUTDOGR LTD POBOX?

BRISTOL COUNCIL 'BUSINESS RATES DEPARTMENT

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS PAYMENT AREA 60

W.G.T.C..Nomi 1tondon .

BROADGATE ESTATES(1440) BROADGATE ESTATES

BROGINILTD UNIT 7 SMALLBRIDGE BUSINESS PARK

BROWNTROUT PUBLISHERS LTO REDLAND OFFICE CEN!

BT (DIRECT DEBIT) PROVIDENCE ROW

T PAYMENT SERVICES LTD BY YELEPHONE PAYMENT CENTRE

BUFF UK UMITED . CRANBORNE HOUSE

BUILDINGS 2 CLEAN LIMITED 237-239 DEANSGATE

BURTON MCCALLLTD  © 163 PARKER ORIVE

BUSINESS STREAM {03029919) POBOX 17381

BUSINESS STREAM {18816865) POBOX 1255

8VG AIRFLO GROUP L UNITS/5

CADAC UK (ULTIMATE FINANCE LTD))} UNIT 14 DEANFIELD COURT

CALOR GAS LIMITED (OHEADS) ATHENA DRIVE

CALOR GAS LTD ATHENA ORIVE

CALOR GAS NORTHERN IRELAND | AIRPORT ROAD WEST

CAMBRIDGE CITY COUNCIL BUSINESS RAYES DEPARTMENT
P 46C BAVELAW R(

CANTERBURY CITY COUNCIL RENT (130a) MILITARY ROAD

CANTERBURY COUNCIL BUSINESS RATES DEPARTMENT

CAPLAN LAND & ESTATES COMMERCIL PROPERTIES LYD (1305) 398 ECCLESALL ROAD

Caprev Middlewich timited ath Floor, 5t Paul’s Gate

CARDIFF CTY COUNGL SUSINESS RATES DEPARTMENT

CARDLYTICS UK UIMITED PORTLAND HOUSE

CARR AND DAY AND MARTIN LTD DOCKLANDS

CASCADE DESIGHS LTD DWYER ROAD

CASTLE WATER LIMITED (14285168) CRAIGHALL CASTLE

CASTLE WATER LIMITED (93237648) CRAIGHALL CASTIE

CATCHPOINT (UK} UMITED CROFT HEAD ROAD

CBGA ROBSON (1338) aTHFLOOR

CBRE (1385) . PROPERTY AND ASSET MANAGEMENT

CBRE (1402) ASSET MANAGEMENT

DS COMPLETE DETECTION SYSTEMS{TD THE OLD RECT

CENTRAL HUB LOGISTICS LTD 30 ARMSTRONG

€GlS Hull Limhed 10 Upper Berkley Street

CHAMPION PRODUCTS EUROPE LTD

CHANGSHU HUAMAO COSTUME CO.1TD

CHANGZHOU DAOQIN INTERNATIONA
CHANGZHOU HAIGE MICROFIBER TES]
CHANGZHOU QIAOYU TOURIST PROD!
CHARLES OWEN
CHARNWOOD COUNCIL
CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS (UX) LTD
CHESHIRE EAST COUNQIL
CHESTERFIELD COUNCIL N
CHINASTAR OPTOELECTROMICS (NING:
Cifeo Capite) imited
CIPHER INTERNATIONAL LTD
CITRON HYGIENE UK LIMITED
CLEARWATER
CLEVELAND CONTAINERS
CLEVER COMPANY LTD
CLEVER COMPANYLTD

x

cums .
CUPPERLOGISTICS GROUP LTD
COCAM INTL ENTERPRISES LTD
COLCHESTER COUNCHL.
COLEMAN (U.X) LTD.

COMEFLY OUTDOOR CO. LTD.
COMFY QUILTS LTD
COMMERCIAL

(L TRADE €O.ATD.
fLe co, Lo
ICTS €O LTD.

£0) LIMITED

CONTINENTAL PRODUCT ENGINEERIN
CORE FIVE UP .
COSTA EXPRESS LIMITED.

t1a11}

BLANCHARDSTOWN CORPORATE PARK
WANGZHUANG TOWN

BUSINESS RATES DEPARTMENT
WEST CARR LANE

BUSINESS RATES DEPARTMENT
BUSINESS RATES DEPARTMENT
NO 88 FENGQ ROAD.

/o Babergh & Mid Suffolk

121 Consitution Street
CLEVELAND HOUSE
TOPAZ HOUSE

TOPAZ HOUSE

46C BAVELAW ROAD
THE DUKE
16
BUSINESS RATES DEPARTMENT
THE COURTYARD

NO.895 CENTURY AVENUE

7-17 CHURCH STREET

oY

PROSPECT HOUSE LODDON IND PAR
230 BLACKFRIERS ROAD

COSTA HOUSE

ADMAIL 31
LONG BENNINGTON BUSINESS PARK

OFF BRADFORD ROAD
MILNTHORPE

POBOX 425

POBOX 968 -

IVE,
157 REDLAND ROAD

CRANBORNE RD

OFF BEAUMONT LEVS LANE

FFWYDGRECH INDUSTRIAL ESTATE

HAL
MANDELA HOUSE

MILITARY ROAD

2224 New Street

43.45 DORSET STREEY

PACIFIC HOUSE, 15T FLOOR

PACIFIC HOUSE, 15T FLOOR

46 LEICESTER ROAD

UICHFIELD ROAD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE

Croestoe) Industrial Park
POBOX 63

CHESHIRE EAST COUNCIL
85 NEW SQUAR

BARDON 22 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
ESTOHN ROAD
OLDGATE

WELUNGTON ROAD'
‘TIANXING CUILANG BUILDING
POBOX 886

WRAXALL HILL

8P 30004 SCHILMIGHEIM
auozHou -

HAYWARDS HEATH

HOUGHTON HALL BUS. PARK

MAINROAD

cuMBRIA

45 SEYMOUR STREET

BRECON

4 REGENT STREET

70 WELUNGTON STREET
70 WELLINGTON STREET

BLANCHARDSTOWN
TIANNIANG DISTRICT
NG

WUIIN ZONE
ZHONGLOU DISTRICT

TOWN HALL

& Russell Road
NUNNERY DRIVE
REG'S way

ST MICHAELS IND ESTATE

ST MICHAELS IND ESTATE

NO 49 YUNNAN NORTH ROAD. Nafi

WRAXALL

PORZ AVENUE

ozze
22
&

NG
lcHEsTER
TOL

NBURGH
ATON UPON TIJENT

INDPAR

uk

JANGSU

YINTHOU

210009

67033
324000

oV’

(}

H
g
3
H

213168
CHINA
w14 48
LE11 OWX
HU7 0BW
K10 1HR

EH14 TAE
DE14 248
CHINA

€03 3wWG
8548 INA

871D
FRANCE
ouNa

$K9 1%
RH16 3AP
NR14 610

L SELGNW

WS Y6

72000

TI0 zJA‘ﬁo,zu

267,322
109,174
1529|
65,716
11,660

743
1875
3,080}

2




COUNTRYWIDE RESIDENCE (TAYLORS]
COVENTRY COUNCIL
CPLCAMBRIDGE PUBLISHERS LTD)
CRAGHOPPERS UMITED .
CRITEOLTD
CRS COLO STORAGE UMITED
CUSHMAN & WAREFIELD {1350)
CUSMMAN & WAKEFIELD (1382)
CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD (8777)
CUSTODIAN REIT PLC (1338)
CYCLESCHEME LTD
08 BCOMER
0.P.5 (BEESTON) LTO
D3 OFFICE GROUP LTD
DACHSTEIN OUTDOOR & LIFESTYLE G
DAIWA SPORTS LTD
DALESMAN INTERNATIONAL LTD
DAVID JAMES (OREW BRADY AND CO)
DCP TRAVELLING PRODUCTS €O LTD
DE LAGE LANDEN LEASING LIMITED
DECKERS BENELUXB.Y
OEFLUO PLUMBING AND DRAINAGE |
DERBY COUNCIL

- DERBYSHIRE DALES COUNGIL
DHUEXPRESS (INTERNATIONAL (UK)
'DHL PARCEL UK LIMITED (UK MATL U
DIAMONDBACK
DIDAIKSONS UKLTD
OIRECT BUYING SOLUTIONS LTD
DIRECT FACIUTIES MANAGEMENT S
DISHANG GROUP UK
DLAPIPER
DMM INTERNATIONAL LTO

DRAGONFLY VENTURE (TRADING) LLY
'DROP AND COLLECT LTD

DUNLOP HEVEA (IPF) LTD
DYNAMITE BAMTS LTD
EATFRUIT(TD

€ -

ECALL CONNECTLTD.

EDENRED (UK GROUP}LTD
EDF ENERGY
EDINBURGH COUNGIL

EE PAYMENT PROCESSING
ELLIOTY GROUP LIMITED
EMMERSON DOORS LTD
ENERGY ASSESTS LIMITED
ENsaFE HALLEN

MBH

jro)

MPANY UMITED

ATED)

AVICES LTD

NTED

ENTRE-PRISES (UKILTD.
Epic (No.1) Limited

EQUIP OUTDOOR TECHNGLOGIES LTp

EURO CYCLES SA

Eyre Estate
FACE MODELS LUIMITED
FALCON TECHNICALLTD

FEDEX EXPRESS UK UMITED
FIDUM PROPERTY MANAGEMENT (1

FIDUM PROPERTY MANAGEMENT (1))

FINEST GRANDS INTERNATIONAL L
FIRE DRAGON .
FIRE QUEEN UMITED

25)
TeD

.

1213 ST. CLEMENTS STREET
'BUSINESS RATES DEPARTMENT
1 CAMBRIDGE TECHNOPARK
UNIT 8.9 MERCURY PARK
EHEL CARRE

HILLFARM

NO'1 COLMORE SQUARE
NO1 COLMORE SQUARE
NO. 1 COLMORE SQUARE

1 NEW WALK PLACE

0 BOX 3809

19 ATHLETIC STREET

62 ABBEY ROAD

couNaLHOUSE .

URMSTON

STRATSOURCE HOUSE MALMO ROAD .

SOLLHEIMERSTRASSE 16 OBJEKT 3 \
NETHERTON INDUSTRIAL £STATE .

DALESMAN HOUSE MARATHON PLACE MOSS SIDE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
BRUCE WAY OFF CAMBRIDGE ROAD

YU CHENG CUN - THANG BAN TOWN TAIWANESE INVESTMENT ZONE
POBOX 430 BUILDING 8 CROXLEY GREEN BUSINESS PARK
POSTBUS 905 2500

CHIMHAMS FARM LONDON ROAD WEST KINGSDOWH
BUSINESS RATES DEPARTMENT CHURCHTON ROAD

BUSINESS RATES DEPARTMENT TOWN HALL

CUSTOMER ACCOUNTING PoBOXaEI} -

€XPRESS HOUSE 120 BUCKINGHAM AVENUE

RALEIGH UKLTD ‘CHURCH STREET €ASTWOOD

XESTREL COURY HARBOUR ROAD PORTISHEAD

11 GAYTON FARM ROAD HESWALL WIRRAL

DIRECT HOUSE GREENWOOD DRIVE MANOR PARK

‘THE EXCHANGE STATION PARADE HARROGATE

PO BOX 75150 BALTIMORE ARYLAND

YGN LLANBERIS CAERNARFON

3205 BEDFORD ROAD MONTREAL .

BUSINESS RATES DEPARTMENT COLONNAGES KOUSE OUKE STREET

305 KRISHNA COMPLEX 141 AVINASHI ROAD TIRUPPUR

3 HOLYWELL HILL -

VICTORIA HOUSE 49 CLARENDON ROAD

1 COLEMORE SQUARE

ooBCM

ING EBl POBOX 18048

THE DEVELOPMENT CENTRE WOLDS FARM THE FOSSE

7175 SHELTON STREET .

£208 WARMCO IND PARK MANCHESTER ROAD "MOSSLEY

BUILOING 1 ST ANDREWS CLOSE

1190 PARK AVENUE € WEST

MOUNTAIN B0OT €O, UNIT 4 NEW YORK WAY NEW YORK NDESTATE
BUSINESS RATES OEPARTMENT TOWN HALL PENRITH

HONEYCOMB CHESTER BUSINESS PARK

90 80X 3956 R

BUSINESS RATES DEPARTMENT 113 GEORGE STREET

0 BOX52 . .

POBOX239

MANCRDANVE . :
ENTERPRISE WAY SHERBURN IN ELMIET -

NO 6 ALMONDVAKE BUSINESS PARK AMONDVALE WsY

“THE FORGE BLISWORTH HILL FARM STOKE ROAD

EDEN WORKS COLNE ROAD

‘The Scalpel 52 Uime Street

UNIT 4 ENGLENDER BUSINESS

ZONE INDUSTRIELLE KALAA KEBIRA -

/A oA N/A

BEYOND HOPE LTD €208

BUSINESS RATES DEPARTMENT POBOX 103 QUIC CENTRE .
DATAMEX HOUSE MORRIS CLOSE PARK FARM IND ESTATE
25 Woronzow Road .

1 CRAVEN COURT

HILLFARM, NORTHWICH ROAD

OUTDOOR GARMENTS €O, LTD. FLATS-13.27/F ZONEA WORLDWIDE PLAZA 158 WUS) ROAD
ACCOUNT SERVICES PO BOX119

30 ANYARDS ROAD COBHAM

30 ANYARDS ROAD COBHAM N

LAUREL HOUSE 146-148 GARNET ROAD

HOWELLHOUSE LAMBY INDUSTRIAL PARK WHETLOOG AVENUE. RUMNEY
23-37 BROADSTONE ROAD REODISH

e

szzgge
H

IAMINGHAM

MIGHAM

2
z
@
2
H
z

v

&8

528
]

LLEOSREOELELT
EE) =

CAPELLE AANDEN LISSEL

vpzoos=ez

o]

P

ANGSTONE

TERBOROUF |
Fos

ASTLE

gzzLes s

18ROCK
ndon

HUTH NORM
SSE.

A

pssiey

Jron

cuanges

8. ConTdA®

!

80538

5020

362000 .

u

3

HERTS.

West Vorkshire

u

350003

"CHESHIRE

5,614

730
398,752

198,247
178
1,499
240/
70|
177,
966
128
121
618
asg
9,049)
75,
8950
1,469

117,440]

un|!




691

5T

e

e (YOLLYeo ae)

steze

£2091S

Ui wayuon

sevLL

F—
coezze

0005TE

ving
osore

Ky

ving

THSIHO

2016

DA

aausHs IAQ AYINNON AUVLSI WIHLSAN ARV
[
Agga0 . NOANOdS YO NIESY
Tusan
ug T3S XUV N0 ¥IMOL
[0 TE:TY AVMIUNIA
SuzanuyLs .
HOUNENOI
1 W St
14 ONOQONYND - LIMMSIO ONFHOINH NMOL NOANIOVEX
14043540 104 A398Y 16
" HOUNBNIO3 Y34 SNIIND HLNOS 3LV153 ON) NVSHLHOAMIN
] nvasna
anumHs INVINOLLANN 9T
XO39NDW 13TUIS NINA V4 91-20N 1D ONIX OH 4/0T £00TWH
XONONDW L33W15 NI W3 912 ON FHLNID NI OH /0T
v wo-anzHuos .
HusoMNIN INIAY L5813
NoisoNjAn LUV1S3"ONI NOLSIOH
g s . 0555 X080
3553 V3S NO GNIHLNOS . AVAANOLVIAY
Noayor
- awdus 3N AVMIEVA
WYHONLLION XU¥d XINIOKA AVM SHITOD. - 30N 03N
FHHSANTH QoomoNY GYON HONRKOLSIEHS,
@FisdWIHTININ QYO NOGNOY
svipe . 9305 101 5T
MOTvH SNIQUYD HLLVM IHL 30 JIAD
| Kgna AV 2UY9IUSTD 71410 Jusvd
NOKZONYH QVOH NVAAINVIX $ZON 4HVa ¥IMOd 1101
ONDXOM . LS LTILS HOUNHD 9
WYHONINIE A3MVA 2UVHG00M N ERE Y
sl
WYHYID .
[ SNIIND NVIGNI
oz s NgVé NOLIAN Vo AUIMOD
an3uN 10 . 1334ES ONIX £91-£5T
| .
. Nowr|n avow sy
uepjol Bangjackon €6
4 PiogiM Proy uopuasen 15 S5noH snipey ‘oot 1
IS . NOINVIONG
.o L33uis MOWEVE ASNOHNCAKOD
ALNOD NVNVS NAMOL (HONYHS
NIQUOWTOL ' ava
0¥AL0Y NAMOLSA00D
wusoAgio £102X080 4 SUSINIE T SINNIATY AL HLSIINOID
NOLOOY . .
a3 }
NOHZNIA QY03 AN 993 0N ONIQUN INHONIA
WD INVITIH 10
10Ny UL IAD 1HOddNS FVATIM B SINIATY
FuHsMoONN NI0ON 35010 NOLIO®I T
WASTONYW 133u8S AVAD €2 ¥OOM HLS
/N ving
. oswvadia
POWMOKYH Qvoy 101579 Nyd SSINSNE L5IM A313DAIND
400 avol NOATEYD OH NOLTHYD
Nons QYO NOLTVHSYYD ST
Nvind AL NIWVIX
uopuoy 150135 oG PIO
iy R viNg
AW Aum A3 X§¥4 SSINISN SUIMOL
NINYOD VoY 3HIVL
Tvand0y 133015 MMM
anIHs HOG00M
1woendLs QuOy NVHBNVA
4 - 3mmsinfu SIUAYIS MY
NAOWHMIN 13385 WO - wamoLn
QNvUED LUVL53 WIKLSAGHI 1408330V
o
auostL £aooMNOLEOH
NOGNDY . 133415 A3SONOWN3E 1L59
Rouvw * N4V SSINISNS TIIIWN

VIO N

LIS N GT

JUNID SN N34SV ‘DT LIND
AVM HININZIND ©

. YO0 HIE

N§¥d ADOIONKIAL NOLSNNG
T 0IMUINVEALHDS

H¥V4 SSINISNG UIVBYNNIY
FUINTD ITHAUILND SHHOM YOS
8082

£00T WY BOEZZHW

AV NOLLVIAY

. 3Y¥NDS Q001 T
ANIWLNY430 SAUVY SSINISNE
NOISIAIQ SONVYE 1513

. IV HEIONTAVD T

WUV SSINISNG AVMIHYA ‘DY LINA
IWgo unn

T ONIONNE SO-E0TT

AN3WLYY43Q SIAVY SSINISNG
SINVINAGIOV SOV O/
“TON INITNG FOT WY

%001 ONZ

~ Nvd ONIUS

MOY TINIANOU
AYM 390011

01130 A0 A0 INL
ISNOH NOIBTY
AVMQTO¥D

SNON INUNOS

! 89S 0f>

4N supydop saH o2
AWM ISHHGHAIND

SHOOU GNZ 9 15T
QUO¥NVASNN L ON

ANINIYV43Q SUVY SSINISNG
8019
snvhnve

viNg
91040AI 13Q Vi
. LYY
TUINTI IDIAYIS QIYVHS TWONVNIS
ISNOH HYd NOLLNS
VIUY NY,ONOL AUV INH ~EE
snoy AingsusanD s (v 93914
ey
cuNn
INVY NIXNAHS 6 ON

AUV TVINISNGN) SL1035 89 LINN
. 2SO aNvILY
Lg9sunn
ANIWLY4IA SUYY SSINISNT

!
FISSYULS-HAISSYHIaY

3LV1S3 ONIXEVS NOLIOH 90 LINN
)

[y

ans
S¥ILINO 19

az

QI AN

DNVA1S 3)(OANI S8) QIUWN NDISNI
N SY DNIGVYL QL ONIGVHL BAONNI
QUL INNDN

NOLLMIOS INIYd IALVIYD LNIIWL
015148 03 VIQIW AUVIGINW

514 ANNOSIOVIE

HEND ONIYIW TuNd WINVIUTH
0111008 HINAH

TINAOI TIAH

100 ONILKO NIXONOHZ NOHZINK
Q3L (3d0¥N3) AV 20 ISNOH
Q21 340UN3 SINNULOH
Q171 542NQ0Yd JYYMISUOH
Q11 £19N00YHd LXOOH
[N0D ONIQVHL ATIINOD ONON ONOH
LT ANVAIIOD A1F3N0) ONON DNOH
N QU13d0¥NI DAUH
QI $19000Y4 HOMHOIH
QL1 (GNY1LOS) BINVIHOI
TDNNO) ANVIHDIH
340¥N3IJALIH

(STET) SUaNLLVd 9 G0OMAD
QLT (SONLLLA AVI4SIG) TIVH AUNIH
130 NISNVH ATIIN
011 03 I0VHL 3/) INAOT 139IN
1 NOLLBIALSIG IDH
QLT SIALNIINI XMYH

A

anodson

1NNOI MORVH
QALY ONIVYL IVUAT ATINVH
HONd YOOQLNO ONIXNIT NOHZINVH
GLY¥N SONVHBSINVH
ONIIINIONT Tuld AVN ONY TIVH
8Y VIAVNIONYDS S1019VH
AAGUIAQ N3UVH

Q17 1¥0ASHAUYM D

. anass

- $3Wov4 vso

QL1 513N00ud 30U

Q1) vavwuy 30049

pawI) prop) aucsudIY
PN RIOO UOIUIIS

GIUWN ANVIY 119009

Q14D (ONVIFHZ) STIMISNCNI ¥3aV3T0D

vy

GILWI ANVINOD

0
Q11 SISSYINI ¥V30D

UINNOD HAUSTNOWD
MIOUNIN D

INIGVYL ONY ONILINUYIN WORAZVD
- 2SNOHILYD

TS TYNOUYNYILNI INOWBVD
. 41 (543H1LVIY) 03 8 S0HE UINIGWYD
QU1 40} SNOLNTOS FUNIIS SH9

QILIAN (XN) FUUNI 1HONI

* {QL1IN WHBLVNUILNI SAA) AN DNIHSII N3GVTS

QU NSV LS81

QLY ANI SUIONVYD ©




INTELLIGENT SCAFFOLDING
IPROSPECT

Ipswich Borough Assets Limited
IPSWICH COUNCIL

IANGSU ACOME GUTDOOR PRODUCS COLTD

JIANGSU HIGHTOP IMPORT & EXPOR]

caLro

DANGYIN CITY

TRADE COLTD

JIAXING YOUNG MEYAL PRODUCTS ¢4 LTD

JIM WALXER AND COMPANY LTD

1INHUA SUPERGROUP IMP & EXP €O fTD

NNHUA
INIANG DATIN GARMENT MANUFAC]

INAANG WANCHENG GARMENTS CONTD

JOHNXPHILIPS GROUP
JOHN WHITAKER INTERNATIONAL LTY
IRTAYLOR DESIGN (MR J R TAVLOR]
JUNGHEINRICH UK LTD

KN SHOPFITTERS LTD

K&M INTER.FASHION COLTD
KARRIMOR

KATHMANDU (UK. LTD

KEEN EUROPE CUTDOOR BV

Kent County Council Superannuatian|
KNIGHT FRANK (1342)

KNIGHT FRANK (1304}

KNIGHT FRANK (1347)

KNIGHT FRANK (1378)

KNIGHT FRANK (1432)

XOLORCRAFT (TO.

KUHL EUROPE LTO

(ACARALTD

LAMBERT SMITH HAMPTON (1377)
LAMBERT SMITH HAMPTON {1411)
LAND & PROPERTY SERVICES

Fund

LAND AND ESTATES COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES LIMITED
Land and Estates Commercial Propertes Limited

and and Estates Commercial Properfles Limited

Land and Estates Commercial Properfies Limited
LAND AND ESTATES COMMERCIAL PRDPERTIES LIMITED (1293)

LEEDA

) LEX VEHICLE LEASING LTD

UFEMARQUEUMTED -
UGHTSTONE CHATHAM {1404}
UNCOLN counc

UK 53 (STORAGE PRODUCTS LIMITE}
LIQUAN ENERGY TECHNOLOGY CO,,
London Metrc Satum Uimited
LOOMIS UK LTD

LYON EQUIPMENT UMITED

MRS COMMUNICATIONS LTD

M/S ESSWIN IMPEX .
w7

P

Y

M7

M?

MADISON (H YOUNG OPERATIONS)
MAINTEL EUROPE 1D

MAMMUT UKLIMITED
MANCHESTER COUNCIL
MANCHESTER COUNCIL

MARKET UNION COATD

MARMOT MOUNTAIN EUROPE GMBI]
MARS

Marshal Lelsure Umited

SHOLTLANE

_ 10TRITON STREET

Grafton House

BUSINESS RATES DEPARTMENT

15-17 SUMMERFIELD TRADING ESTATE

3IFND 526 B

GANQUAN TOWN

1006E CFC NO1 PLAZA

85 CHANGSHAN ROAD .
10

UNIT 7-83 MID SUSSEX BUSINESS PARK

IFNOA2

N1OFFICE BUILDING

STHF BUILDING B4 SEPTWOLVESIN  *

NO 8 DAGONGSHAN ROAD

JIREN CORPORATION

MEADOWCROFY LANE

AUSTIN HOUSE STANNARD PLACE

8 QUEEN ANNE STREEY

STADIUM INDUSTRY PARK
'SMALLBRIDHGE BUSINESS PARK
16 GATERIELD ROAD

THE CASHIER

UNIT 19 SWANNINGTON ROAD
SENO S8

'DRAGONFLY VENTURE LLP
RUSSELL HOUSE

LOYDSTRAAT 62

Financlal Services Department
UNIT 2 PENNANT HOUSE

NETHERLEY
REGENT'S PLACE

1517 Russell Road

BUSINESS RATES OFFICE

111-735 WESTERN ROAD

SEC LNEHHUROAD

WESTERN SUBURBS OF YANGZHOU

300 EAST ROAD ZHONGSHAN

CHENGDING STREET

JIANZHOUNG VIUAGE

DITCHLING COMMON INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
RIVERSIDE ROAD :
N1 GONGYE ROAD

JINIING COMMUNITY JIN/ING TOWN
Qa0 PXG

62482 CHUNG HSIAD

HAUFAX ROAD

STCRISPINS ROAD

DOCKLANDS

PEASLEY CROSS LANE
RIVERSIDE ORIVE

SHERBOURNEHOUSE
COTTAGE LANE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
LIUREROAD

32 HOLYWELL HILL

OXFORDROAD . -

30208

County Hatl

MAPIER COURT NAPIER ROAD

KNIGHT FRANKLUP UNIT 2, PENHANT HOUSE
UNIT 2 PENNANT HOUSE NAPIER COURT NAPIER ROAD «
Property Accounts Dept, Knigt Frank LLP Unit 2, Pennant House

[ § unr2,

CONCEPT KOUSE MILNER WAY

SERGENTS BARN LOWTHER

41 SAFFRON ROAD CHAFFORD HUNDRED

180 OXFORD STREET :

POBOX243 -

BUSINESS RATES DEPARTMENT ACADEMY HOUSE

358 ECCLESALL ROAD
BURNELL KOUSE

BUSINESS RATES DEPARTMENT
BUSINESS RATES DEPARTMENT
HEATHSIDE PARK

UNIYS 18 8 BACCHUS HOUSE
DENMAN HOUSE

BUSINESS RATES DEPARTMENT
LINKHOUSE

SHATIAN (NDUSTRIAL ZONE, _

IMPERIAL COURT
12/108 RV.E. NAGAR

The Monument Building

The Monument Building

/o Vine Property Menisgement LLP
The Monument Biilding

BURNELL HOUSE

FARRINGTON ROAD

OFFICE 12 BROOKSIDE MILL
BUSINESS RATES DEPARTMENT
POBOX 455

NO 700 NINGNAN (5)ROAD

AM EISERNEN STEG 20

UNIT 6B SCOTTS INDUSTRIAL PARK
17, Walkergate

8 STANMORE HILL
POBOX60 .

POBOX 60

HEATHSIDE PARK ROAD
CALLEVA PARK

20 PICCADILLY
REVENUES & BENERITS

HALESFIELD 6
JIAOTANG TOWN
RENNIEHOGG ROAD
TEBAY BUSINESS PARK

11 Monument Street
8 STANMORE HILL

@RODK STREET
080X 465

YinzHou

FISHWICK STREET
Berwock-upon-Tweed

CIVIC CENTRE

SANGSU

naNGYIN
QUANTANG TowN

FOLDERS LANE

YINGNANX )
SILUXOU LONGSHAN
INSIANG COUNTY QUANZHOU
PANTNG INDUSTRIAL PARK
ERDSECS,

SHERBOURNE DRIVE
BROUGHTON ASTLEY
HANGZHOU

STALBANS

NAPIER COURT, NAPTER ROAD

Napier Court, Napler Road
Napler Court, Napier Rond

CUMBRIA

121A BROUGHSHANE STREET

POBOX 1257

GAOYAO DISCTRICT

01D TERAY

KAHGAYAM ROAD

Highstreet

MANCHESTER

FFIELD

LEICESTER
HENANG
krs

]

. Cow

14
225600

210037
310204

e
HENANG

310023
ux

South Yorks
South Yorks
South Yorks

SHROPSHIRE

Bimingham

MIDDLESEX

MANCHESTER COUNCIL

Morthumberland

INVATIOD §

cHNa
CHINA

A
TAWAN
HX6 8Ar
NR3 3¥F

awiG 9o
Elaswq
LE1a5WQ
WA9 3AN
aL16 25

1408

2526
10,719
38333
12,904
12,896

sem|

“itsso)
"2




“frese

orvost
€19'vst

6se

secor

| ees
Eug

iy

o
608'6
v

o0z'y
Jeost

o (ol IYe

‘ 968051 *

Mg vT3

ndTaTm

| sawnstown wsuve
14T §TM

. n.
| SONVISI NIOUIA HSUNS

SONVISI NIDBIA HSILIND
NI

K

VNIHD
| VNIND

, NIHD
] 409 5L
1 .
t

NYMIVL

viNg

IDNNOD JHSXEYNYI HLHON

e

so9ste
Treste

901t

vo9Tvs

()

x3ss3

81082

NOIGWYHLNOS 300 JvNvY
b vigvijow
NOLIWYHLNOS JYVHM NOXYS
Gvou aavHID
0419 9N ISNYSNY N9 NOMNYVa
s v/Nz ving viNg
onvzo8 ws-o330-13830
o
] Honos
Xvavn
WYHONILION 133 NOWLVLS
myo! TIVH ALD
JNVOS NN
noo: frow ool Nt QVOH NINA(OH 75 JIEDICS
£ viNg viNg
‘I aumswionn QVOB AGHSY
TAMUSHIOW THMUIHLON FUINDD i
4 mamegon NI IO 0906X080d
NOHZONVH : . LDMLSIO ONVHNA
. agpo A8¥4 3094
! uoguor- %l puapiog (1
ooy umo peoy MG eI TEE
uoguoy 92ej4 puejuod 1
eopoy. umoy proy M0 aLSIEM EEE
uopuoY 3304 puguog 11
sofiog whoy peoy 3N wospBem £EE
ORONIN IVHONIN “L33845 NILIW VIV IVILLSNONI NVHSYL
CBININ 3NOZ WLSNANI NYHSONOY
VRIHD 089 INOZ YHVd TALNIN IZESNVIS
oBgNIN QBONIN 0 NOILVENINI SSINISNE ONY ANIWLSIANI NOKZNIA
ouguin . INOZ HO3L @ 3INTOS NAXIZE
1sunmciom 1S aNISavouna
$93§
QuoN seen ey wnnoy mawias
F ant x08 04
une ] QY WYAVONVA HLHON HVOVN UIHIVX
HOLONRI 1M aoomroue QUVATINGS COOMHDUIG O5Y
X353 . LnvNIvH
- wynalv
VNIHDONI YN LIS 3HM NAOL SNVITONIHN
WYHNIH . avowAINID
004 3501 KOLLVAONNI V4 301440 L3INOD T LN
ELOTYT Y SuanY
aunaam 17153 ONIOVAL SLTM 1530
MOWVH . INVE W31
104D 3501 NYVQVOSI0ND
- asliza WV NN
Noowifisy 153.GNINOLY3S HIHON
HouNNIa 13315 ONINNVD 6T ¥3MOL FONVHDXA
vy 13341s 138 6848
{ AYM QOOIADNIHES
SHULNO NOLODLS . Mvd SNS WiV NOLSTHd
ol Noa
VAN
SINAIN NOLIN SDHH0IND L £265 %08 0d
" 133415 Q00MN3IID
4 . eoomsvl AV XNVEMOUVIW 0T
avou saqiomL -
ALnod HNoS
. auxo
NOQNOY QYOY SHVINDOVIA 0862
s Jonvwaisson QY YAUSIKINVI NUVd G WUV 50T
[ nooyor 1ULS TIVASAVI 91721
VNOWYVL
oMM
WYHIXHO avoux00 JYVHM NS
uop] eddoys(g toz
NOLONIUYYM /d IWATO
WVHONIWYIE H§¥ SSINISNG 1LVOA00M
. speRIs wans anses
Houa . avoy Itz
auosatue 3NV Nuve A3SEM

ANIWIHY43 TOUIND LIG3YD
08101109 14
ISNOK NOXYS.

INOG UD NIKS 52507

ANIWLMYAI0 S3LVY SSINISNS
2ot

ANIALNYYIQ S2LYY SSINISNG

0906 X08 04

ANINLYVA30 SALVE SSINISNE
QYO ONIXNVIX £2ON

AVM WAINNTVIN VT

* uawaZeuDy 319153 123 OOYY 0>
. o614 erudD)
wawsSeuniy 94313 j0ay OBV o>

- . el w0
WU 210253 je3Y DDV Of>
e eudg

OVOY VIONOH &

133415 NIHZONO1 960N

QU SNINONOLOZS INVI Z ON

QYO NIXONIHD 1S ON

YO NYHSOLNY F ON 42

JuNn
QvoU NOLIONIOIL

‘QYOY 15V3 OVISHONNHI 6SZ ON 39
22714 vorBuring maN 9T

. LION'S'S

"7 AN3WLYAI0 S SSINISNE
WYLIOHL ALIINGS LT ON 3§

veL

3SNOH NOLIWSY

AV SSINISNG LINVYNIVH

133UIS 1SIM VOST-DST,

QVOY NIHZONIX 8ET ON

V3 2UVONINS

4 15T

SINIINOLS

3UINID SSINISTIE IDYINWOD b UNN
° S X080

¥¥V4 TVIHISOON! 2NNIAY 3HL

31V163 WILISAGN] NIZNIS
1¥O NVWIINI €

400 HLY
ISNOH NOLUNYH

TIVH HAUSYINIH
AN3WAKYJ3A SILVY SSINISNE

: vasany of>

DHIO VK

ANV ILYO4WII 29T

F5n0M UOHEIQ) J00f PIE

3 ONI YOI SNOOW HLHON 8 JINN
STUW MIUA NV

{sovt) ¢

ano:
Q1“2 494

ar

anaos

440 TYNOILY

{oseg

%0 S15100¥4 NY

{SYOLOV3 Af
{nvi3noo3}

asnap g

. A3NHNS DNYNGHO
011400 5 V3O
QLLUIDVNYI HINOA INTINDG
1 340uN3 STUISNAN) IND
e

wd's 41V 4380
4V S¥00QLNO 35V0
0aunwn bin) 2o
VLN STAY3S INIWIOVNVIN IBO
[ZZET) INNOD AL WYHONLLLON
UINNOI HHMUON

TONNOD ANYTYIEWNHLION
BLINI 4NOYD FHOHS KLKON
3914 HLHON

IDHNOD IUIHSNIOINI HLEON
INNOD FUIHSHEYNTT HIHON
TINNOD JUIHDRSYNY HISON

107 ONIQYYL WNOLLYNYILNI ONON.
2LWN 63008

PUSIUIPIOK WRUASIAL) RAIN
PY1BulpioN JuaunsaAY e
3 SBUIpIOH JuausaA e
PHYSBUPION WaWATRA] N
3 SBUpION 1uaunsaALl eI
Y SEUIPION JUAURSIA] AN
50009 1SHNOL NNSUAANS IVHENIN
DONHI3L 11313 13M ONIL OBININ
1INGOYS INSIT) ISIENAS OFONIN
05 1404x3 ANV L¥OAWI 151 08ONIN
1510044 ONITIAVML (V18 OBONIN
XUAIN

{SopT) WLIW NIN
hY3UNI HOOLNO NOLVYINID LGN
PR {sdeN) 1Ay JIMYMIN

FLIWITANVAINDD AMISNON) 3NN MIN

) 13N) SICHS JULITHLY IONVIVE MIN

D IUUYVE A'S SSIW B QHOINTI [ H SUW
. ) QMY XOOH adw

NVIHOW
HINOYYD V/L 011 410D QYYOHOW
1103 GNY 394V 300W

QL3N NIW FUGON

(ESET) ddvin W
{IM(53ND3 STHIHS ¥/L 0D B 3ONIY (A"
INNOD SINAIN NOLUW
Pela) 02U NSISIO VLY SUITUW.
1) QILINI SONULLISGOHS L¥NOOTIIN
QLT TYNOLLYNYALN 31OVL AGAIA

AIUWNOVEVIIN
vas 13
AN AN 10NN

QILWN NOAYW
} sdasg Konar 4oL (@99 HeyATN
) a0 bxn) w3V
WNOLLVNMILNT HIAYWHDAYW




ORIGINSITE LTD /A TURBOFLAME
ORSTED SALES {UK) UMITED
OSPREY EUROPE LTD

OIS UMITED

OUTDOOR AND SPORTS COMPANY
OVERSOLVE LIMITED

OXFORD CITY COUNGIL {1288}
OXFORD COUNCIL

P H CLARK (HIGH BURNHAM) UMITE
PAGODA CREATIVE DISCIPUNES LTD
Patoma | (Retail ) Trustee 1 & 1 Ltd
PARAMO LIMITED

PARK RETAIL LTD (LOVE2SHOP)
PCCLOTHING LTD

PEAK INDICATORS LIMITED

PEEL LAND & PROPERTY INESTMENTS
PESTPRCOF UMITED

PETER STORM
PETERBOROUGH COUNCIL
PHS GROUP PLC

PLANET PAYMENT UK LTO
PLASTIC CARD SERVICES LTD
PLYMOUTH COUNCIL
POLAR ELECTRO (UK) LTD
POOLE COUNGL

POST FASHION

PPLPRSATD

PROFESSIONAL ADVANTAGE LTD
PROPACK DIRECT MAIL LTD
Prudential Assurance Company Limig
PTINSERA SENA

PUMA UNITED KINGDCM LTD
PURE FISHING UK LTD
PUREPRINT GROUP LIMITED
‘QINGDAD CHUANGHUI INDUSTRY CQ
QUEST LEISURE PRODUCTS
Raitway Pension Nominees Ltd
RALEIGH

RALEIGH UKLTD
RAO & RAO LIMITED (1388)
RASKELF LTD T/A DUVALAY
READING COUNCIL .
RED EYEINTERNATIONALLTD
RED EYEWEAR LTD.
REGATTA LIMITED
RETASL DESIGN SOLUTIONS {CONSUL
REVO PRODUCTS COLTD
ROBROOK PRESS LTO
ROCOM GROUPLTD
ROD HUTCHINSON TACKLE & BAIT L
RON THOMPSON
RONHIL
ROSKER LIMITED
RPM SPORTS LTD
RUTH MORGAN
RYDER IMPORTS LTD T/A B0YZ TO
SAFERMEDWAYLTD  ©
Salnsbury's Supermarkets Umited
Sainsbury's Supermarkets Uimited
SAKAR INTERNATIONAL INC
SAM TAYLOR PHOTOGRAPHY
Sanne Group Nominees 142 UK Ltd)
SAS PETZLOISTRIBUTION
savius
SAVILLS (1328
SAVILLS (1342)
SAVILLS (1346)
SAVILLS (1358}
SAVILLS (1374}

AVILLS (1404
SAVILLS {1485}
SAVILLS (1449)
SBFM LTD (SPARKLING BRIGHT FACY
SCAN MY RETURNS LTD

o

3 PLC{1313)

ANCY) LTD
b .

(HSBC INVOICE FINANCE}

Fiustees.

ITIES MANAGEMENT}

nit 68

S HOWICK PLACE

TALON H

CHISWICK PARK BUILDING 5
REDFERN HOUSE

UNITS 5-10

POBOX10

BUSINESS RATES DEPARTMENT
MIGH BURNMAM FARM

152 WESTWICK CRESCENT

3rd floor

UNITF

VALLEY ROAD

15T FLOOR OFFICES

92 MALTHOUSE LANE .
PEELDOME

MITRE STREET

AN/A

‘GUSINESS RATES DEPARTMENT
WESTERN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
4749 LONDON ROAD

234 HUMBERSTONE LANE
'BUSINESS RATES DEPARTMENT
POLAR HOUSE .

BUSINESS RATES DEPARTMENT
120VAL RoAD

MERCURY PLACE

€208 WARMCO IND PARK
4THFLO0R

UNITS 4 & 5 FIELOHOUSE PARK
10Fenchurch Avenue
JAANJAWA

GRANGE ROAD
WILLOWBURN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
CROWSON HOUSE
QINGOAG INDUSTRY PARK
FIR TREE HOUSE

BUSINESS RATES DEPARTMENT
OAKHOUSE

GRAND PRIX HOUSE

RISOL HOUSE

THE MILL STORE

NO I-1 XIJCAT BRIDGE .
QUEENS ROAD*

AGECROFT ROAD

HIGHFIELD HOUSE

39A BROUGHTON STREET
THE OLD WAGON WORKS

+ THECSU

33 Holbom
33 Holborn .

_78A JOKN STREET

CIDES 105 A

MANAGEMENT TREASURY DEPARTMENT
TRE!

33 MARGARET STREET

OAKTREE HOUSE

WESTERN BUSINESS PARK
HARLAND WORKS

21 Palmer Street

139 RUE DU PRE BLANC

132-134 HILLS ROAD
BELVEDERE

GROVE PARK COURT
OAXWOOD LANE

792 Wilmslow Read
ASTON way . -
GROUNDFLOOR | 566 CHISWICK HIGH ROAD
‘DAWSON STREET
EsTATE souH
109-113 5T ALDATES
HIGH BURNMAM EPWORTH
Uberation House . Castie House
'DURGATES INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
55-57 HOLMES ROAD KENTISH TOWN
INTU TRAFFORD CENTRE
‘OFF CROWM STREET FALSWORTH
N/a
TOWN HALL BRIDGE STREET
THURMASTON
M CeNTaE N
UNIT LHEATHCOTE WY HEATHCOTE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
POBOX 722 CIVIC CENTRE
LONDON
" ST GEORGE STREET
MANCHESTER ROAD MOSSLEY
TENNYSON HOUSE 155-165 GREAT PORTLAND STREET
OLD FIELOHOUSE LANE
DESAWAOUNGASIH SIDOARIOD
BATIEY WEST YORKSHIRE
BOLTON CLOSE .
CHENGYANG
CLAYBROOK DRIVE REDOITCH
12 Exchange Square.
EASTWOOD
EASTWOOD .
382 KENTON ROAD KENTON
QUARRYROAD i
x26 QvicCenTRE -
CREWE AL FARM,
102104 SHEEN ROAD RICHMOND UPON THAMES
* MERCURY WAY
FOUNDRY LANE EARLS COINE
TIAOX VILLAGE CANGQUAN STREET
MORLEY
PENDLEBURY !
ORGREAVE LANE
MARINER LICHFIELD ROAD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
DAWSON STREET
QUAY WEST BUSINESS CENTRE QUAY LANE
MANCHESTER
MANTLELANE  © COMVILE
MMEDWAY POLICE STATIONS

PURSER WAY

12800TH STREET  *

] nchester
oN

2.3:8,
FEee
g

sogozz
£33
3

ferriewD "
COLYOWM L) G

Noxng

Tor9e

Hounen{aa
0>

aNvIEIONNS
AHNBSMIUHS

wasts

WvHONTIE
P

puapoas

Tsezie
wreset

oters

ONVHNIN

%
2
£
H
g
B3

a
Wz d
XdaanS2ZZxa 3¢

EEE
-3
R ED

g

El
g
B EERE]

¢
o
52
85

NS AVNLLNG

oegez N aun:
SCNVIQA 153

SHYOA HLYON
80052

o
39aNuno}
NNAT SN}
NoLar

S

TASEEY

OYOY NIAYHMIN 440

HOMMOTY £§
30453 TVIMLSNON) INV] MOGYIN

NV NIWVIX
NB¥d SSINISNG AVAQVOLT

TMINVE
: AYMavOus ¥

3VISI VIMLSAAN) GYOU QI1HON

. 133W1S HONOUESYIUO

30v¥vg TIov3 T

UVLST IVINLSNONI QUIMLIYMALS
. Qo Huvm
NI L53IM HLYON

YAV

QYOU ¥IANVY A¥UVH WIS 262 N4Yd WIRLSNGNI TY
VHS WIS QYO INIANVYD 52
LIS LZIMY TE/TE
) ANYE INOWIEVID T
ININH IOV QVOK AIVISON S
QvOL N3HL008 SNOH NNVMS
ISNOH AYMSONIA orexos0d
vxo804
- LHOAMIN | EAl )
NAMOLNVINYHD INNZAY NVIB VIX
. 3501 Q1avONe S
X00¥e3TV1S NV X00NEIZVIO VESI
QVOU NMOTHLNOS
LN D
L3341 IMAOVS
wsapiagy 936191 1,09900 DL
13345 FUSYD . $20130 WNNOD I
140D NOLSINGD w4 SSINISNG IAISUINY
998X08 02 SLINIT ONY SANNIATY
QY0YXoOUgIVS AUVLSI WILLSIAN] OVOY X0ONE VS
avoy oNIW M 88 NAMQL ONVANYQ
avou NI 9
Qvou NoLvHuNg AV VIHLSNGNI AVALIBYA HSVATIYS
. 1453 GNI KON H315V3
. aueq Su)fuoy
153008
602y X08 04
‘ISNOH ¥INYO YOO GNROYD
. QUOIONMIYM
AVMNOLSITIY
IVE910> Aum 35504
e
orer x0a 04 SIUN0SIY UVHOCO
oret x09 04 S3UNOSIY AUVHORIOD
QVOU INOI DMK THIMOLVIVIdOULIN
QYOY NIMNVIA 8 ON FUIND DUNOS Q109
. N3MOL SNVHNX T
ovIoONY . GYOY NANIX SSSZON -
tzxos0d
. NOLYON
3LYLS3 TVILSNONI XOIMOSYH
IVOY ATIHOIIN
NaGY08 sEausovo

3SNOH JUNINIA

14NOD MOLS T LINA

TuNn

ISNOH SO13INZTYD

FSOL WO 9 NN

SL/aTUN

¥UV4 ONI QY HIYVYM 6 UND
3SNOK HSNG 69 ¥OOTd

' QN3 L530 SINAVH
QvOu IOHS 52€

1¥NOD JBWODIVS ISAOH LIWINNS

QY OVAVONIA 66V 4€
QYO OVADNIA 667 4€
100 HLBYAOM » LINN
153 WIKISNONI OVIWHSY S NN
3SNON QUOUN
j0M a3
ANINLIVAI0 SILVY SSINISNE
ANINLBV430 STUVH SSINISN
SNCH ¥INMYW
AVMNOIHO vT
1m0
VIV1d NOIGTY 200T-T00T 3LINS
INIMLYVA3Q SIAVE SSINISNE
3SNOH Qyo1aL
. SINOLSAZYD
ANINLVA30 S2UVY SSINISNG
ANINLHV4I0 STVY SSINISNE
1NINLHY430 SLUVH SSINISHE
INNIAY AYTBENHS OF
SYISYON INVD WD €T SUINN
QVOY L5V3 IHNVAT'ON
ovs
NuvaauL
153 QNI NALOTHINGS ¥ 1IN
ANIWLHV430 SV SSINISNE
VZVId AVAALYD
piepuRIS UIIPIAqQY Of>
. NIWL¥YA30 SIVH SSINISNG.
unn
ANBWLNYAI0 SAUVY SSINISNE
* asas M v

¥0Y XOf
- 3WN 013 2NN

18N0D 34V GOOM JF 9 8€ NN
140D HONIB2LSVI 8

peg s5aupsng Bu) Buoy

3SNOH 39a1¥8

LNIWLY430 SAUYY SSINISND
1375 $S0UD £¢T

VOU INVHL DENEVE SONIX

JULNID ININAOTIAI0 IHL
ITMOTWQ QVOH AWINYT WN'T
YO ON) ONIIONIM £6T ON
2103 {us

ANIWLNYA30 SALYY SSINISNG
ANBWLKYAIA SIAVY SSINISND
4/9v'01-8090 LiNnY

T ONIOTNG 49
. 6605 X08 04
0438014 Nvar 3nu st

QYO MOGYINAT0 9€
VIS WINISNON) TUDAYNS

42103 308 T
3S00H LSIDNIH

s

an (u3ss

“ang

a3

n]
111 ANVAINOD ONINNG 020NVYS 3HL

{

ANYVANOO HOLVAI13 IHL
AW aNOYD D313 3.

GUIWI AINIOV NIARIO IHL
1> SNINNVAVIYD GNY ONIdWYD KL

011 IWIHOS QYYMY 3L

Q1103 A1dans 30V 3L

QUINN SIS £ 3L

an aamOLTHL

anna

QL1 INIWAIND3 VAN WVHIL
QAN SITYAUNI DAL

O2WN YNOLLYNYILN) SSINVYYL
S UVIMSLIOS {NIWVIK SSINVEVL
GHONVI) ALMNO3S % 314 GIHOTIVL
. ansnws N
726) AN dNOYD NOSIEHYH 'L
BNIWAIND3) ONIDIAYIS DUYWALSAS
TINACO NOGNIMS

TONNOD VISNVMS

AHOGS NISONIRS

QU INIWEND3 VLY Tuns
(030w ¥ 301MaT¥om L33583anS
NI 03 SLDNA0Y UNSIFT ISTENNS
ONNGD ALD ONVISANNS
[86ET} SLNIWAOT3A3G viNS.

TINYNALNIVI 3 ONILLIIGOHS GHONILS

a:

teezry aunyl

- ww

SUvE LOUs

GIUWN WIISAONI AYWELLS

NVINGWY NHOS 1S

NN SNLLINSNOD AOLOVSLNOAS

QU TIVEIIOHM ONILYOSS

INNOD NOLAWVHINGS.

PHLNV SNOISNId THIHSXIOA HLNOS.

Aoyiny suoisuag auysyiox winos.
NI

0 NOLNNYL ONY 153M L3SYINOS
P 3pedojos
FVOVLEVIOS

Q41 NOUNERULSIO INILIOS

P NOUINTOYA HOOALND ANV AXS

ASWINNIS
@11340¥N3) SNOUNTOS ATAWIS
Q1A HSHUAATIS

(68€T) QU (JLUSNIWEICTN) ONVIMOHS

PRI 3501 SUOSLI (1945
IDNNOD G13443HS.
IINNO3 GI3IAIHS

o

3 124¥ddY 10OMYYIOS IVHONVHS
GL10D L1y1ds 3UNSIIVIVHONYHS

01109 $5NG0U USYI4 INOU IVHONVHS

I
(02N OS] AOUING W) JIMIDTI BIAIINKIS




A .
H . . |
Ry 0Y0E)£0) 30 |

ssT6tE avsens NOaNIS 0556 X080d Q17 SIINYIS ONOLHO4 TIAIZNAVIHL O {€6ET} NVROROM

S18'ECT AV6 ENS NOONIMS 055€ %08 04 QLY SDINYIS ONOAIN04 IATINOVIUHLOfD {S9ET) NvINIOM

ity avsENs NOONIS 055€X09 04 QU1 SOINYIS ONIO4LMOJ TIAIINTVIHL O {£9ET} NYDORIOM.

GRS varmNs . NOONIMS Qvoy NOLYLS V14 NOLNIVW OO Hip {5ZET) NyRORIOM

908687 | oveIN ! NOONQT AYM NUOA 06 UYIMLOOA TN V/L 041 3608NI INWINIOM

- XVE 2 0520800 ANINLYV3Q SALVY SSINISNE TONNOD NOLANVHIZATOM

00y xNg LIS anisgms Gvou TivsT003 Tog 14103 SININ NO OI0NLS a1 oaNLS INVUITIM

ot 205 28 A3 WyHOS W40 O3y L2 ansesa g

e vizen wassaHONViY 39VNOSYYE IHL ISNOH SviHOTE : ¥00U s NN NOSTIAM

00001 4HOSIM Vi IS vas {66€1) 02NN S3UXI408 ST

- SaE T NvoIp . 001 %08 04 ANIWLEYAI0 SIVY SSINISNE 1N0D KYDIM

- i AN ON KIHON OV3H VD smw WNAY 007 ARUIHM

ooy MHESTE avosavie AV 35V 35n0H NIV0Y HOVA B UMV

150 52910 maoGs IN¥Q 30U i SIS0 IOETIVNS i WDV

otzex . v/Ng v/ vINg /Ny : ving ving - Bvusim

uy iz vz Litnog 31 X4Yd SSINISNA SASVDIL g NevAmI SINNOTIY NOHNGRLSI] ¥IMO4 NH2LSIM

- NdEZ89 . MOLsvenra DIVHSIYD LNINI¥YA30 SAUYY SSINISNE N YDNNOD FUIHSNOLYVENNG LSIM.

s6r xH NOOWMOY “x0x0No| QVOY NYHLVN STL-TZLSON ONIQUNG XNVE woun LT 8zovT 1NN QLN IYNOLLYNYIINI NOYIM

255'891 NX6OTM . NOGNQY 133915 X03T1IM 66 . [[3134]

[ nis s AYHNALZ AVM QUOSSIHLAY 350N WOT3HS 1810L00) QUIWN HSt3 QYIIM
i e | s0on8 SO SQ¥vaEID $8Y9 X08 Od 211w ANFTIIM
H 2 IvEE08 ) NOLdNS Nyvd sumsnﬂwn NOLHONOUS QUISION00YS NIHAILS-HIEIM

96507 H6 0T MowsH £0901 X08 04 D ANIVEAYS . 09(962E€ - 3AVM

- AVE TTNG SNINYY - 8669 X080 00 . 00000000 - 3AVM

ves HLTES @S AYM UGS 153 QNI ATISNLLOT LIN 175191004 ONITONY INNUALVM

- 450N TVH . 09521 X08 0d o SMd wvm

- NgTTVM NOLONIYYA 04 ANINLHY430 SALVY SSINISNG TINNOD NOLONIHYM

o't ST NS V1S3 WRLSNGNI NOLYIHLIN QVOU TWWHIHLIN & TYNOUYNYILNI NOYIWYD TIVITYM

- eI TIM qmam . 13005 NOHNG 00£ X08 04 LNIWLUV430 SV SSINISNE WINNCO 01DV

vz NG LERD an 3 NOAY NON QUOALYULS 4390148 SKHIONLL'3SNON 35013 QL IAAYIS NOLSIA SEVHIA ™

- NVLSIVa e8eor - vivmnvar:|> . avouss QvevNIIHVHS T SEIHLOITM

- omr ezan nmsunm 3 v SSINISNE WHINOY IE LINNV © QU IWVSTIONW N B M

0ss's Vo a2 1504 WVAVIVAIONY. QVOH WYIVONYW N3GHYD SANIA S ON 45 ANY4INO ONIKIOT (NHSIA

oor't urtg wmguxww.n 133415 AYAON 2T 14N0D ABSIVS € W ADIA
s0vm nes 118 WYHONIN 3 A33US KK TOVHEILINIA € (39ET] dT1 INIWIDVNVIN A1H3AOYS INIA

e a6 118 WIHONINR| 3 LIRS HOIH VUL INAE (RTET] 47 ANIWZOVNVIN ALY3AONS INIA

o0s21¢ nds 119 . . wHonwye IomUYH L3315 MO VL INAE teeethanin

oar't aszs) saan AVMNOTEIN . ISNOH ¥IMOL 30 1NROIY QYOY ONY SPIAG-LEVHNDYN

T80t E mzizos JYIHSINYH 110HSHVAS 3NV 00 WHv3 ATILYM O310AN 314034 TINSAN

€T aaz se 015198 VO VHONVXATY b NN

56 ans 01> NAYAEH LUYL5I WILLSNONI NAVMBIN T LIND ah viavnianyas 10 sanves aaunn

9es'68 NI R nowvo TVIINKOIL B JIWONDO3 SNBWONID QYOH IVAIHE ‘3T 'ON 1SNAN L3191 (NOHZNYAD] 3NDINN Isnant won (nowznvnol snoinn

stz VNIK: i norzNvD TIINKOIL B SIWONOI3 ONIWONID OVOM IVAIHE ‘921 0N LSNONT LHON (NOHZNVND] INDINA $SNONI LHON (NOHZNVAD) 3NN

800'y. HS3QVIONYS ¥NAZYS ¥NI3YS amnw N QLY STULSAANI ITIAD AOVDINN

o SANVINIHLIN 309208 WYayLSHY 369200 £1NDIOVLS HOSIIWATO AB 340403 UNOWKY HIONN

0005 aw T . sy . SEaNEMMINTOP 5440 15N, UOISUI4 IWKOYUIITIOM Jo S35

000'0T nye 131 HUSIL TVINVMMINT {067} LSN1 NOIENZA IWTOHNILSIOM 4O SILUSAYL
“loovz NOL 9Tug anvi 3UYASI WILISNON 3015 SSOW Vid NOHIVEYIN ISNOHNVISTIVO Aunun anu

08 ueveg Nousajid WviszM IOVINA SLBOUS WHVATIN AU NOLLVROY0D Y OONVIIL

- 1009 | wopupy o0 ysipusaes T 413bizd B PoowAIH o . PONWI SId0LG UMIAL

. My F moosvjo X8va ONINND 133U15 ANOWE3IA 691 5NOH INOWNIX sSsvassIL

508t XHE OIN San  3NAZY NOLY X00¥8WL IABO INUNORYIHS 6 274 440D TN NI .t

1029z ) WHONYM GYON HLLSTNOT 15T e 4feL QL1 VIRASNON) TMTIAVHL

50251 gz 1 503 JUUNTD NOREIN 350OH TYLNII NAMOL (§¥€7) 914 SAUMNDIS IUINID NMOL

98 xS €04 ALNOWSL¥04 QVOB AMHS TAIN QU1 SHIA0) AUINNOD § NAOL

- T eTaw onmvi L naNOSED ONIQUNG NOSEI ANIWLUY430 S2AvY SSINISAE TNNOD SNMYI B IDAENOL

50 ans TSy 31 QVOU 13NUVD 8Y1- 95T 3SAOH 38NV 19904

Bl VNIHD . NI NINVX LIWESIQ 3N QYO8 HEZNVAH ‘a58E ‘3¢ o [a11°03 tNaWkYSiaWVIONYLL

ost Q0O EREL NO1SYH 14103 NOSIASIUL S QI STNAVHNaNI AITIL

sToce” HS3QVIoNVE - NYBYd AHSIVY 243 Quvmst ) Q1103 08 ¥O0QUND ZANVLL

15695 o i wNID ONVIFIHZ NOHZND INNINY AYNLNID SE8 ON 303 (NOHZND) ¥00aLND aaNvLL

- whio N QVOU NYNNOA € ON INSLYOAX3 INY LHOSWI 4NOY¥O TILUXAL NIV

- ' 05 Mt wopuDy : o PIUMIY ZON SAUSNALYOLNYL @ PAWY) TAN 324nag Yooyl

- 119 comy savge 321430 30D 10804 ANIWL¥YAI SIUVH SSINISNG IINNOD XOOHNHL

X 4v6 ENs wopuyps 055€ %09 0 PRI 5UOYsUB g APIIUPTIIL
ose'vz a6 wanpy avoy WAy STUW JUSYI 99 UNA SIINYIS NOLLNGNLSIO Lk O/ IM 0140HL
vor's 00 o1s 04n AVMQVO¥S QYOI

. avsens wopu 0S5EX0904

3 sz 9tas AToNE INOHYAM 400 1uH wve) an VLS I

099t IMEEW . BUSHONYW a4vosNY0 98T {0¥ET) SMOTI24000 311

s o9t 0 LT3N 21Y152 IVILLSNION 3UOA 3N AVMXYOA MIN § LIND 011°03 1008 NIVANNOW 3HL

rTMO U3 NONUIA TINHSNIN NUVd SSINISN W3 ONIMAS 3S00H WL QIUWINAINVLINNDD STUW 3HL

. Is89na E 15331 5830703 . AUY4SSINISNE XASSNS QW 8- cu1 dNOYD LFUNVIN 3HL

€2z s 28 QVOU TIVH3LHM WHVd TZHILHM NOYO dOKSUALLTIIHL

o5z oy putpers 193115 901035 159 LT 0013 punoip Pouw (W3S} shrem souie ofp payun ;.m, Sugduy modseio L

't no;lvnm NOD 9 ‘
' . .




WUYI0INGU LEISURE PRODUCTS.
WYRE FOREST DISTRICT COUNCIL
'WYRE FOREST DISTRICT COUNCIL
XIAMEN GOOD FOREVER INDUSTRI
XIAMEN H&Q GARMENTS LTD
XIAMEN KEEMING TRADING COLTD

coun

JAMEN FIKE INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED.

XIAMEN SHINELINK GARMENTS CO.,
XIANGCHENG SHOES PLASTICS CO..
+ WANGCHENG SHOES PLASTICS €O.,
g

Yoo!
'YONGCHANG INDUSTRIAL AND TRAGING CO.

'YONGKANG SUNSHINE LEISURE FTV
YORK CITY COUNCIL

ZEMPIRE

ZHANGZHOU TOLTEC OUTDOOR PR(
ZHEJIANG NATURAL OUTDOOR GOO|
ZHEJIANG SUNSHINE LEISURE PROD
ZHEJANG XIYU OUTDOOR COATD
2P US N LIMITED.

2uca

2urich Assurance Uimited
VRO LTD

HMITED

IDUCTS CO,LTD
bscouro

WANG SHANTOU IND AREA
POBOX 5202

BUSINESS RATES DEPARTMENT /
NO18

3/F N0 19

UNIT D 16F GUOMAO BULDING
60630 ZHENYINGXIANG BUILDING
WEST OF 3/F, O. 463 YINGYAQ R
NANHU INDUSTRIAL AREA
NANHU INDUSTRIAL AREA

FIRST FLOOR

SHANGNFAN INDUSTRIAL 20NE
CHANGLONG IND AREA

BUSINESS RATES DEPARTMENT

HUANGCANG INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT
YIACAO VILLAGE

SOUTH MUDAN ROAD NO.186. BAIVA
HANGZHOU

5 DEPDEN GARDENS

B

o Thireadneedle Portfolio Services Umited
THIRSK INDUSTRIAL PARK

QUANX TOWN,wuvi Ty
POBOX 5202 -

TIANYANG ROAD
SOUTH XINYUAN ROAD

HENGXI
LONGSHAN TOWN.YONGKANG CITY
WEST OFFICES

CHESTERROAD
DAWSON STREET
SUIAN

PINGQIAO TOWN
WUY! COUNTRY
DIBDEN PURLIEY
EN/A

POBox 3550
YORKROAD

ZHERANG PROVINCE

JIMEI NORTH INDUSTRIAL ZONE

XAMEN
SIMING DISTRICT
JIME! DISTRICT

SPEKE ROAD
YINZHOU DISTRICT
ZHENANG PROVINCE
STATION RISE

YoRk

ZHANGPY
TIANTAI COUNTY.

mja

361022

315131

YORK COUNCIL

CHiNA
310011

Y07 38X

1,

$78.024

DTWUATIOL 10

21,808
65,02

22,904

8,984
26,737
1352
4
8m

-6.750]
65,142




Nian

he of

_ COMPANY CREDITORS (con{.
(excluding consumer creditors and employees — sée pa

~

ges B1 and B2)

Address .| Amount of debt Details of ny sifcurity Date Value of,,securit"y '
. crefitor (with postcode) £ held by’ security , £ ]
or cldimant ) creditor;|x given _

Signed

VL,

] | Date [.QTICHT ‘?0‘20 |




lntentionally‘élank I




: B1 _
COMPANY CONSUMER CREDITORS

(cystomers or clients claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of {joods or services, e.g de posits)‘

NOTE: |If more convenient, a list of the company’s consumer creditors may be attached to this page as long as it contains all the
same information as in this table. ’ 3 .
.Name of ) » Address ’ ‘ArﬁOUnt of debt}i -~ Details of Sec {irity ’ Date Value of sieéur'ity
creglitor - | {with postcode) o £ © % g security | | £
or cldgimant - 23 given ’ .

signed [ {ISHESE | ate [OLIOFTI0L0 ]




N
B2
COMPANY EMPLOYEES
(including former employees)
Name of Address Amount of debt Details of a yS' cdrity "1 Date Value 6f security
emp|oyee (with postcode) N heylé’I by’| security £ i
: - creditor’{* given | - ,
i
~ 1
Ji
Signed (| N XmeeAubh | Date [OZIOF[20Z0 |




c

Shareholders
NOTE: If more convenient, a list of the company's shareholders may be atta Ehed to this page

i 2 o N & [ &E T 8 [ 7] T 8
No. | Name of Shareholder | Address (with postcode) Type of ~ Nomlitsl | Number | Amount ' | Total amount

. shares held | amour{of of per share called up

shar 3 shares | calledjup |' £
i ) . £l held || £ L
1 GOL REALISATIONS HOLDINGS LIMITED | EDINBURGH HOUSE.HOL‘LINSBROOKWAY, pPiLsworTH, BURY, BLa8RR'T O RDINARY 1 | _1 72,527 1 172’527 |

~

-‘I | | ‘ ' TOTAL '172,527

Signed | (\QW - | Date [ Qﬂ ¢g)z;(iozo i




Rule 3.31

Statement of Concurrence

In-the High Court of Justice Business and Property Court Manchestér Court

~ With regards to the Statement of Affairs of:

No. 000643 of 2020

GOL Realisations Limited
03513318

i

GOL Realisations Limited

Formerly For;n 2.158B

Tl vu’l“l.,‘{_'ily"'

*Delete as applicable

made-on_(date):

by Neil Greenhalgh

Statement of Truth:

1

I, Peter Cowgill, of Edinburgh House, Hollinsbrook Way, Pilsworth, Bury, Lancashire, United
Kingdom, BL9 8RR .

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the facts stated in
the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on
the date that it entered administration.

OR -

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs are a B

full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company.on the date that it entered
administration. S '

Signed ' ) {

Date» ‘ | . | 02 ‘.:)? : Z,O

Nameinslock Lerters  _ CTER (OWGILL




